Features
n	 Resistance	value	as	low	as	0.001	ohm
n	 High	power	density
n	 Inductance	less	than	5	nH
n	 Low	thermal	EMF:	<3	µV/°C	(CRF0805	and
	 CRF1206);	<40	µV/°C	(CRF2512)
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 AEC-Q200	compliant

13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
How to Order
CRF  0805  -  F  Z  -  R020  E  LF
Model
 (CRF = Precision Chip Resistor)
Size
 0805 = 0805 Size
 1206 = 1206 Size
 2512 = 2512 Size
Resistance Tolerance
 • F = ±1 %
 • J = ±5 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
 • Z = ±50 PPM/°C
Resistance Value Code
 (See Resistance Value Tables)
Packaging
 • E = 5,000 pcs./180 mm (7-inch) reel (CRF0805 & CRF1206)
          or 4,000 pcs./180 mm (7-inch) reel (CRF2512)
Termination
 • LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Packaging Dimensions (Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
REV.	08/23
3.60 ± 0.20
(0.142 ± 0.008) 2.0 ± 0.05
(0.079 ± 0.002)
4.0 ± 0.05
(0.157 ± 0.002)4.0 ± 0.1
(0.157 ± 0.004)
1.5 +0.1/-0
(0.059 +0.004/-0) DIA.
1.5
(0.059)
DIA. MIN.
0.85 ± 0.15
(0.033 ± 0.006)
6.9 ± 0.2
(0.272 ± 0.008)
5.5 ± 0.05
(0.217 ± 0.002)
1.75 ± 0.1
(0.069 ± 0.004)
12.0 ± 0.2
(0.472 ± 0.008)
TOP TAPE
EMBOSSED TAPE
RESISTOR
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
60.0
(2.362)
MIN.
DIA.
DIA.
180 +0/-3
(7.09 +0/-0.118)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
DIA.
15.4 ± 2.0
(0.606 ± 0.079)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Packing Model A B W F E P1 P2 P0 D0 t
Paper
Tape	 CRF0805
1.6	±	0.15
(0.063	±	0.006)